SC/M/RS/AMML/46/2024/36 dated September 19, 2024). 

a) Details of the Loan to be repaid 

The loan represents a legacy liability incurred by the previous management, which the new sponsors (Wasl) 

are mandated to settle. 

i. Principal Amount of Loan: Rs. 150,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Million). 

ii. Interest/Mark-up Rate: 3M KIBOR +2% p.a %  

iii. Brief Terms & Conditions: 
iv. Nature: Loan under Wakalah. 

v. Repayment: Originally structured as a long-term facility; however, under the "Change of 

Management" agreement approved by the SECP, this loan must be settled in full using equity proceeds